

NO. 79074-4
Consolidated with Nos. 78611-9 and 78876-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MATTHEW R. RUTH,

Appellant.

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
08 SEP -2 AM 8:09
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY

The Honorable David F. Hulbert, Judge

PETITIONER'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

ANDREW P. ZINNER
Attorney for Petitioner

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ISSUE STATEMENT</u>	1
B. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
1. WHERE THE SPECIAL VERDICT FORM FOR IMPOSING A "FIREARM" ENHANCEMENT INSTEAD ASKS JURORS TO FIND WHETHER AN OFFENDER WAS ARMED WITH A "DEADLY WEAPON," AN AFFIRMATIVE JURY RESPONSE AUTHORIZES THE TRIAL COURT ONLY TO IMPOSE A "DEADLY WEAPON" ENHANCEMENT.	4
a. <i>Summary of argument</i>	4
b. <i>Pertinent constitutional provisions</i>	5
c. <i>Washington's constitutional provisions provide broader protection of the right to a jury trial than the Sixth Amendment.</i>	5
i. <i>Textual language</i>	7
ii. <i>Textual differences</i>	7
iii. <i>State constitutional, statutory and common law history</i>	8
iv. <i>Structural differences</i>	12
v. <i>Whether the issue is of particular state interest or local concern</i>	13

TABLE OF CONTENTS (CONT'D)

	Page
vi. <i>Summary</i>	13
2. RUTH ADOPTS AND INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE THE ARGUMENTS OF PETITIONERS GRAHAM AND WILLIAMS- WALKER.	14
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<i>In re Ellern</i> , 23 Wn.2d 219, 160 P.2d 639 (1945)	8
<i>McClaine v. Territory</i> , 1 Wash. 345, 25 P. 453 (1890)	12
<i>Pasco v. Mace</i> , 98 Wn.2d 87, 653 P.2d 618 (1982)	6-8
<i>Sofie v. Fibreboard Corp.</i> , 112 Wn.2d 636, 771 P.2d 711, 780 P.2d 260 (1989)	7, 10
<i>State ex. rel. Mullen v. Doherty</i> , 16 Wash. 382, 47 P. 958 (1897)	8, 10
<i>State v. Coma</i> , 69 Wn.2d 177, 417 P.2d 853 (1966)	10, 11
<i>State v. Conahan</i> , 10 Wash. 268, 38 P. 996 (1894)	12
<i>State v. Courtemarshe</i> , 11 Wash. 446, 39 P. 955 (1895)	12
<i>State v. Dhaliwal</i> , 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003)	7
<i>State v. Earls</i> , 116 Wn.2d 364, 805 P.2d 211 (1991)	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

WASHINGTON CASES (CONT'D)

State v. Gunwall,
106 Wn.2d 54, 720 P.2d 808 (1986) 6, 7, 13

State v. Hicks,
163 Wn.2d 477, 181 P.3d 831 (2008) 5

State v. Hobble,
126 Wn.2d 283, 892 P.2d 85 (1995) 6

State v. Nguyen,
134 Wn. App. 863, 142 P.3d 1117 (2006),
review denied, 163 Wn.2d 1053 (2008) 11

State v. Recuenco,
163 Wn.2d 428, 180 P.3d 1276 (2008)
("Recuenco III") 4, 11, 12, 14

State v. Ruth,
No. 56318-1-I, 2006 LEXIS 1623 (July 31, 2006) 3

State v. Schaaf,
109 Wn.2d 1, 743 P.2d 240 (1987) 7, 12

State v. Smith,
150 Wn.2d 135, 75 P.3d 934 (2003),
cert. denied, 541 U.S. 909 (2004) 6-8, 13

State v. Strasburg,
60 Wash. 106, 110 P. 1020 (1910) 10

State v. Young,
123 Wn.2d 173, 867 P.2d 593 (1994) 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

FEDERAL CASES

Blakely v. Washington,
542 U.S. 296, 124 S. Ct. 2531,
159 L. Ed. 2d 403 (2004) 2, 4

Washington v. Recuenco,
548 U.S. 212, 126 S. Ct. 2546,
165 L. Ed. 2d 466 (2006) 4

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS

Code of 1881, ch. 131, § 1890 8

Former RCW 9.94A.125 11

Laws 1961, ch. 138, § 1 10

RAP 10.1(g)(2) 14

RCW 9.41.010 1, 3

RCW 9.41.010(1) 1

RCW 9.94A.310 3, 11

RCW 9.94A.510 1

RCW 9.94A.602 1, 3, 11

RCW 9.95.015 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS (CONT'D)</u>	
U.S. Const. amend. 5	6
U.S. Const. amend. 6	4-7, 13, 14
Wash. Const. art. I, § 9	6
Wash. Const. art. I, § 21	5-8, 13, 14
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22	5-8, 13, 14
